

Shasta County Department of Resource Management Planning Division

## FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

## DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

July 2020



Use Permit No. UP 16-007 State Clearinghouse No. 2019012029

Prepared for: Department of Resource Management Planning Division

Prepared by: Environmental Science Associates





Shasta County Department of Resource Management Planning Division

## FOUNTAIN WIND PROJECT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

## DRAFT ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT

July 2020

Use Permit No. UP 16-007 State Clearinghouse No. 2019012029

Prepared for: Shasta County Department of Resource Management, Planning Division

> Prepared by: Environmental Science Associates

